

70623-3

70623-3

NO. 70623-3-I

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION ONE

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

DEVENEE KELTNER

Appellant.

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR SKAGIT COUNTY

The Honorable David Needy, Judge

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

MITCH HARRISON
&
CARL SCHREMP
Attorneys for Appellant

HARRISON LAW FIRM
101 WARREN AVE. N.
SEATTLE, WA 98101
Tel (253) 335-2965

FILED
COURT OF APPEALS DIV 1
STATE OF WASHINGTON
2014 APR -8 PM 1:16

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR1

II. ISSUES PERTAINING TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR1

III. STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 1-7

IV. ARGUMENTS 7-20

A. THE EVIDENCE WAS INSUFFICIENT TO PROVE THAT MS. KELTNER ENTERED THE RESIDENCE, AN ESSENTIAL ELEMENT OF PRINCIPAL LIABILITY FOR RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 7-14

 1. STANDARD OF REVIEW 7-8

 2. UNLESS THE COURT INSTRUCTS THE JURY ON ACCOMPLICE LIABILITY, THE STATE MUST PROVE THAT THE DEFENDANT ACTUALLY ENTERED THE BURGLARIZED RESIDENCE..... 8-9

 3. THE PROVEN FACTS ARE INSUFFICIENT TO ALLOW A JURY TO REASONABLY INFER THAT MS. KELTNER ACTUALLY ENTERED THE HOME..... 9-14

B. TRIAL COUNSEL RENDERED INEFFECTIVE ASSISTANCE OF COUNSEL BY FAILING TO MOVE FOR SEVERANCE OF COUNT I (BURGLARY)—FOR WHICH THERE WAS INEFFICIENT EVIDENCE—FROM COUNTS II-VI (IDENTITY THEFT AND POSSESSION OF STOLEN PROPERTY). 14-20

 1. DEFICIENT PERFORMANCE..... 15-21

 a) It is “likely” that the trial court would have severed the burglary charge from the remaining charges 16-20

 b) There is no reasonable explanation for defense counsel’s failure to bring a pre-trial or mid-trial motion to sever 20-21

 2. PREJUDICE: THERE IS A REASONABLE PROBABILITY THAT, HAD MS. KELTNER BEEN GIVEN SEPARATE TRIALS, THE RESULT ON AT LEAST ONE OF THE COUNTS COULD HAVE BEEN DIFFERENT..... 22-23

**C. TRIAL COUNSEL RENDERED INEFFECTIVE ASSISTANCE OF
COUNSEL BY FAILING TO MAKE A PRETRIAL MOTION TO
DISMISS THE RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY CHARGE23**

V. CONCLUSION 23-24

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

United States Supreme Court Cases

Strickland v. Washington, 466 U.S. 668, 104 S. Ct. 2052, 80 L. Ed. 2d 674 (1984).....14, 15

United States v. O'Brien, 560 U.S. 218, 130 S. Ct. 2169, 176 L. Ed. 2d 979 (2010).....7

Washington Supreme Court Cases

In re Pers. Restraint of Brett, 142 Wn.2d 868, 16 P.3d 601 (2001)14

In re Pers. Restraint of Fleming, 142 Wn.2d 853, 16 P.3d 610 (2001)14

State v. Bythrow, 114 Wn.2d 713, 790 P.2d 154 (1990)16, 17

State v. Davenport, 100 Wn.2d 757, 675 P.2d 1213 (1984).....9

State v. Emery, 174 Wn.2d 741, 278 P.3d 653 (2012).....21

State v. Hanna, 123 Wn.2d 704, 871 P.2d 135 (1994)9

State v. Hendrickson, 129 Wn.2d 61, 917 P.2d 563 (1996).....14

State v. Jackson, 112 Wn.2d 867, 774 P.2d 1211 (1989)9

State v. Mace, 97 Wn.2d 840, 650 P.2d 217 (1982)10, 11

State v. McFarland, 127 Wn.2d 322, 899 P.2d 1251 (1995).....21

State v. Q.D., 102 Wn.2d 19, 685 P.2d 557 (1984)12

State v. Randhawa, 133 Wn.2d 67, 941 P.2d 661 (1997).....9

State v. Russell, 125 Wn.2d 24, 882 P.2d 747 (1994)17

State v. Smith, 74 Wn.2d 744, 446 P.2d 571 (1968).....16

<i>State v. Sutherby</i> , 165 Wn.2d 870, 204 P.3d 916 (2009).....	15, 17, 18
<i>State v. Vasquez</i> , 178 Wn.2d 1, 309 P.3d 318 (2013).....	9
<i>State v. Willis</i> , 153 Wn.2d 366, 103 P.3d 1213 (2005).....	8

Washington Appellate Court Cases

<i>State v. Farr-Lenzini</i> , 93 Wn. App. 453, 970 P.2d 313 (1999)	10
<i>State v. Harris</i> , 36 Wn. App. 746, 677 P.2d 202 (1984)	17
<i>State v. Rodriguez</i> , 20 Wn. App. 876, 582 P.2d 904 (1978).....	11
<i>State v. Sandoval</i> , 123 Wn. App. 1, 94 P.3d 323 (2004)	9
<i>State v. Watkins</i> , 53 Wn. App. 264, 766 P.2d 484 (1989)	17

Additional Authorities

CrR 4.4(b)	16
Jury Instruction No. 27	19
RCW 9A.08.020	8
RCW 9A.52.025	8
